
23 H.—ls.

Return showing Total Cost of Maintenance of the New Zealand Coastal Lighthouses
during the Financial Year ended 31st March, 1921.

Return showing Number of Fishing-boats registered and Licensed at each Port during

the Year ended 31st December, 1920.

Oil ci insumod.
Name of Lighthouse. Salaries.

Stores
and

Contingencies.
Totals.

Gallons. Value.

Capo Maria van Diemen
Capo Brett
Mokohinou
Tiritiri
Cuvier Island
East Cape
Portland Island
Castle Point
Cape Pallisor
Pencarrow Head
Cape Egmont
Manukau Head
Kaipara Head
Brothers
JTrench Pass
Stephen Island
Tory Channel
Capo Campbell
Godley Head
Akaroa Head
Jack's Point
Moeraki
Taiaroa Head
Cape Saunders
Nugget Point
Waipapapa Point
Dog Island
Contro Island
Puysogur Point
Cape Foulwind
Kahurangi Point
Farewell Spit
Somes Island
Hokitika

£ s. d.
419 2 8
052 11 0
049 7 0
437 3 10
008 19 8
032 7 8
646 16 1
665 14 4
487 15 9
453 4 4
457 10 0
487 10 0
472 0 0
753 2 0
271 5 0
501 6 6

58 6 8
528 18 8
471 8 6
464 3 4
268 15 0
462 18 4
508 15 0
452 10 0
060 14 4
473 10 7
632 11 4
625 3 8
630 5 4
422 9 5
679 15 7
668 2 0
349 5 10

25 0 0

834
701
739
629
588
771
789
677
707
707
877
680
973
046
188
876
187

617
714
628
322
058
019
052
828
784
515
751
704
728
739
072
819
Gas

£ s. d.
104 5 0
87 12 6
92 7 6
78 12 6
73 10 0
96 7 6
98 12 6
84 12 6
88 7 6
88 7 6

109 12 6
85 15 0

121 12 6
80 15 0
27 5 10

109 10 0
31 3 4
77 2 6
89 5 0
78 10 0
40 5 0
82 5 0
77 7 6
81 10 0

103 10 0
96 15 0
85 16 8
93 17 6
88 0 0
91 0 0
92 7 0
84 0 0

136 10 0
13 16 0

£ s. d.
f»2,226 5 1

(6)502 8 7
113 7 2
33 0 2
68 8 7

(c)205 16 8
(n!)194 2 6

62 15 2
64 2 7

245 7 1
147 19 8

(e)88 19 4
(/)422 15 8
(</)329 8 11
((7)110 6 10
(A)848 15 6

£ s. d.
2,749 12 9
1,242 12 1

855 1 8
548 16 6
750 18 3
934 11 10
939 11 1
813 2 0
040 5 10
786 18 11
715 2 2
662 4 4

1,016 8 2
1,163 5 11

408 17 8
1,459 12 0

89 10 0
753 18 2
721 3 10
580 18 2
405 9 3
622 6 1
699 8 4
684 12 6
923 19 7
761 2 6
840 6 4
903 1 11
871 4 10
693 2 1

1,000 8 0
1,016 14 8

716 5 9
39 12 0

(7)147 17 0
100 10 4
38 4 10
96 9 3
77 2 9

113 5 10
(3)150 12 6
0)159 15 3
(!7)190 16 11

121 18 4
(/!-, !7)184 0 9

(0152 19 6
((7)179 12 8

(m)228 4 11
(m)264 12 8

230 9 11
0 16 0

Totals 16,978 9 5 2,870 6 10 8,161 8 11 28,010 5 2

(a) Includes £1,672 17s. 4d., cost of erection ifor goods damaged. (ci) Includes £28, carriage of
allowance. (17) Includes wages of temporary
<i) Includes £26 5s., refund hospital expenses.
it) Includes £38 5s. for new boathouse and £25 for
(a) Includes £94 16s. 3d. for fodder.

of now dwellings,
mails. (e) Incluc
keepers. (h) .

(ft Includes £30
carriage of stores.

(6) Includes
ios £4!) 59., si
[ncludes £14-
for new hoi

(m) Iucl

£306 for new oil-
[edging stores, &<

4 2s. 5d, for 1
t-sc. (k) Inch
ludes £163 9s. 6d

■engine. (<;) Inch
s. (/) Includes
>oard for workmec
ides £41 10a., can
. for cartage and ca

udes £52 6s. 7d.
£36, signalling-
l and cement,
riago of mails,
irriage of mails.

Port. Number Number
registered. licensed. Port. Number Number

registered. licensed.

Auokland
Bluff and Invercargill ..

Chatham Islands
Dunedin
Gisborne
Greymouth
Hokianga
Hokitika
Kaipara
Lyttelton
Napier
Nelson
New Plymouth

216
81

7
86
17
18
16

216
81

7
86
17
18
16

Brought forward ..

Oamaru
Patea
Picton
Russell
Tauranga
Thames
Timaru
Wairau
Wanganui
Wellington
Westport

1,234
32

4
35
52
27
45
17
13
24

103
10

1,234
32

4
35
52
27
45
17
13
24

103
10

91
509
79
81
33

91
509

79
81
33

Totals 1,566 1,566
Carried forward .. 1,234 1,234
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